



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

9 WRIT PETITION NO. 6194 OF 2025

RAVINDRA PRAKASH CHAND JETHANI
VERSUS
INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 1, NANDED

...

Advocate for the Petitioner/s : Ms. Rutuja Pawar

Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 : Ms. Kalpalata Patil-

Bharaswadkar (in wp/6214 OF 2025, 6244 OF 2025, 6245 OF 2025, 6314 OF 2025, 6318 OF 2025, 6322 OF 2025, 6327 OF 2025, 6353 OF 2025, 6355 OF 2025, 6356 OF 2025, 6357 OF 2025, 6358 OF 2025, 6361 OF 2025, 6362 OF 2025, 6363 OF 2025, 6364 OF 2025, 6366 OF 2025, 6367 OF 2025, 6368 OF 2025, 6371 OF 2025, 6398 OF 2025, 6401 OF 2025, 6428 OF 2025, 6205 OF 2025, 6206 OF 2025, 6216 OF 2025, 6218 OF 2025, 6235 OF 2025, 6238 OF 2025, 6242 OF 2025, 6243 OF 2025, 6247 OF 2025, 6249 OF 2025, 6252 OF 2025, 6253 OF 2025, 6284 OF 2025, 6291 OF 2025, 6292 OF 2025, 6352 OF 2025, 6424 OF 2025, 6427 OF 2025, 6429 OF 2025)

Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 : Mr. Sharma Alok Madangopal
(for remaining matters)

Standing Counsel for Respondent Nos. 3 & 4 (U.O.I.) : R.R. Bangar (In all matters)

...

AND

10 WRIT PETITION NO. 6204 OF 2025
11 WRIT PETITION NO. 6208 OF 2025
12 WRIT PETITION NO. 6211 OF 2025
13 WRIT PETITION NO. 6212 OF 2025
14 WRIT PETITION NO. 6214 OF 2025
15 WRIT PETITION NO. 6215 OF 2025
16 WRIT PETITION NO. 6244 OF 2025
17 WRIT PETITION NO. 6245 OF 2025
18 WRIT PETITION NO. 6314 OF 2025
19 WRIT PETITION NO. 6315 OF 2025
20 WRIT PETITION NO. 6316 OF 2025
21 WRIT PETITION NO. 6318 OF 2025
22 WRIT PETITION NO. 6319 OF 2025
23 WRIT PETITION NO. 6321 OF 2025
24 WRIT PETITION NO. 6322 OF 2025
25 WRIT PETITION NO. 6323 OF 2025
26 WRIT PETITION NO. 6324 OF 2025
27 WRIT PETITION NO. 6325 OF 2025

28 WRIT PETITION NO. 6326 OF 2025
29 WRIT PETITION NO. 6327 OF 2025
30 WRIT PETITION NO. 6328 OF 2025
31 WRIT PETITION NO. 6351 OF 2025
32 WRIT PETITION NO. 6353 OF 2025
33 WRIT PETITION NO. 6354 OF 2025
34 WRIT PETITION NO. 6355 OF 2025
35 WRIT PETITION NO. 6356 OF 2025
36 WRIT PETITION NO. 6357 OF 2025
37 WRIT PETITION NO. 6358 OF 2025
38 WRIT PETITION NO. 6360 OF 2025
39 WRIT PETITION NO. 6361 OF 2025
40 WRIT PETITION NO. 6362 OF 2025
41 WRIT PETITION NO. 6363 OF 2025
42 WRIT PETITION NO. 6364 OF 2025
43 WRIT PETITION NO. 6365 OF 2025
44 WRIT PETITION NO. 6366 OF 2025
45 WRIT PETITION NO. 6367 OF 2025
46 WRIT PETITION NO. 6368 OF 2025
47 WRIT PETITION NO. 6370 OF 2025
48 WRIT PETITION NO. 6371 OF 2025
49 WRIT PETITION NO. 6372 OF 2025
50 WRIT PETITION NO. 6373 OF 2025
51 WRIT PETITION NO. 6374 OF 2025
52 WRIT PETITION NO. 6375 OF 2025
53 WRIT PETITION NO. 6397 OF 2025
54 WRIT PETITION NO. 6398 OF 2025
55 WRIT PETITION NO. 6400 OF 2025
56 WRIT PETITION NO. 6401 OF 2025
57 WRIT PETITION NO. 6403 OF 2025
58 WRIT PETITION NO. 6425 OF 2025
59 WRIT PETITION NO. 6428 OF 2025
60 WRIT PETITION NO. 6430 OF 2025

AND

65 WRIT PETITION NO. 6195 OF 2025
66 WRIT PETITION NO. 6196 OF 2025
67 WRIT PETITION NO. 6197 OF 2025
68 WRIT PETITION NO. 6198 OF 2025
69 WRIT PETITION NO. 6199 OF 2025
70 WRIT PETITION NO. 6205 OF 2025
71 WRIT PETITION NO. 6206 OF 2025
72 WRIT PETITION NO. 6207 OF 2025
73 WRIT PETITION NO. 6209 OF 2025
74 WRIT PETITION NO. 6210 OF 2025
75 WRIT PETITION NO. 6213 OF 2025

76 WRIT PETITION NO. 6216 OF 2025
77 WRIT PETITION NO. 6217 OF 2025
78 WRIT PETITION NO. 6218 OF 2025
79 WRIT PETITION NO. 6233 OF 2025
80 WRIT PETITION NO. 6234 OF 2025
81 WRIT PETITION NO. 6235 OF 2025
82 WRIT PETITION NO. 6236 OF 2025
83 WRIT PETITION NO. 6237 OF 2025
84 WRIT PETITION NO. 6238 OF 2025
85 WRIT PETITION NO. 6239 OF 2025
86 WRIT PETITION NO. 6240 OF 2025
87 WRIT PETITION NO. 6241 OF 2025
88 WRIT PETITION NO. 6242 OF 2025
89 WRIT PETITION NO. 6243 OF 2025
90 WRIT PETITION NO. 6246 OF 2025
91 WRIT PETITION NO. 6247 OF 2025
92 WRIT PETITION NO. 6248 OF 2025
93 WRIT PETITION NO. 6249 OF 2025
94 WRIT PETITION NO. 6250 OF 2025
95 WRIT PETITION NO. 6251 OF 2025
96 WRIT PETITION NO. 6252 OF 2025
97 WRIT PETITION NO. 6253 OF 2025
98 WRIT PETITION NO. 6282 OF 2025
99 WRIT PETITION NO. 6283 OF 2025
100 WRIT PETITION NO. 6284 OF 2025
101 WRIT PETITION NO. 6285 OF 2025
102 WRIT PETITION NO. 6286 OF 2025
103 WRIT PETITION NO. 6287 OF 2025
104 WRIT PETITION NO. 6288 OF 2025
105 WRIT PETITION NO. 6289 OF 2025
106 WRIT PETITION NO. 6290 OF 2025
107 WRIT PETITION NO. 6291 OF 2025
108 WRIT PETITION NO. 6292 OF 2025
109 WRIT PETITION NO. 6293 OF 2025
110 WRIT PETITION NO. 6294 OF 2025
111 WRIT PETITION NO. 6295 OF 2025

AND

229 WRIT PETITION NO. 6320 OF 2025
230 WRIT PETITION NO. 6339 OF 2025
231 WRIT PETITION NO. 6352 OF 2025
232 WRIT PETITION NO. 6424 OF 2025
233 WRIT PETITION NO. 6426 OF 2025
234 WRIT PETITION NO. 6427 OF 2025
235 WRIT PETITION NO. 6429 OF 2025

...

**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 08.09.2025.

PER COURT :

1. Heard the parties.
2. Standing Counsel Mr. Bangar, appears for Respondent Nos. 3 & 4, Union of India, hence the service is complete.
3. Stand over to 25.02.2026.
4. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(R. G. AVACHAT)
JUDGE**

mahajansb/