



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

16 WRIT PETITION NO. 3633 OF 2025

Nitin Omprakash Chechani
VERSUS

The Principal Commissioner Income Tax Nashik 1 And Others

...
**AND 17 WRIT PETITION NO. 3670 OF 2025, AND 18 WRIT PETITION NO. 3676 OF 2025,
AND 19 WRIT PETITION NO. 3688 OF 2025, AND 20 WRIT PETITION NO. 6153 OF 2025,
AND 21 WRIT PETITION NO. 6156 OF 2025, AND 22 WRIT PETITION NO. 6164 OF 2025,
AND 23 WRIT PETITION NO. 6184 OF 2025, AND 24 WRIT PETITION NO. 6194 OF 2025,
AND 25 WRIT PETITION NO. 6195 OF 2025, AND 26 WRIT PETITION NO. 6196 OF 2025,
AND 27 WRIT PETITION NO. 6204 OF 2025, AND 28 WRIT PETITION NO. 6206 OF 2025,
AND 29 WRIT PETITION NO. 6208 OF 2025, AND 30 WRIT PETITION NO. 6211 OF 2025,
AND 31 WRIT PETITION NO. 6212 OF 2025, AND 32 WRIT PETITION NO. 6214 OF 2025,
AND 33 WRIT PETITION NO. 6215 OF 2025, AND 34 WRIT PETITION NO. 6218 OF 2025,
AND 35 WRIT PETITION NO. 6237 OF 2025, AND 36 WRIT PETITION NO. 6244 OF 2025,
AND 37 WRIT PETITION NO. 6245 OF 2025, AND 38 WRIT PETITION NO. 6249 OF 2025,
AND 39 WRIT PETITION NO. 6258 OF 2025, AND 40 WRIT PETITION NO. 6266 OF 2025,
AND 41 WRIT PETITION NO. 6279 OF 2025, AND 42 WRIT PETITION NO. 6284 OF 2025,
AND 43 WRIT PETITION NO. 6285 OF 2025, AND 44 WRIT PETITION NO. 6294 OF 2025,
AND 45 WRIT PETITION NO. 6299 OF 2025, AND 46 WRIT PETITION NO. 6302 OF 2025,
AND 47 WRIT PETITION NO. 6306 OF 2025, AND 48 WRIT PETITION NO. 6334 OF 2025,
AND 49 WRIT PETITION NO. 6361 OF 2025, AND 50 WRIT PETITION NO. 7492 OF 2025,
AND 51 WRIT PETITION NO. 7510 OF 2025, AND 52 WRIT PETITION NO. 7511 OF 2025,
AND 53 WRIT PETITION NO. 7514 OF 2025, AND 54 WRIT PETITION NO. 7626 OF 2025,
AND 55 WRIT PETITION NO. 9848 OF 2025, AND 56 WRIT PETITION NO. 9849 OF 2025,
AND 57 WRIT PETITION NO. 9854 OF 2025**

...
Advocate for the Petitioners in respective matters : Mr. Chandak Raviraj R.,
Ms.Rutuja Pawar

Advocate for Respondents in respective matters : Ms. Bharaswadkar Patil Kalpalata,
Mr. Alok Sharma, Mr. R. R. Bangar

...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

Dated : February 09, 2026

PER COURT :

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the petitioner, stand over to 24/02/2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, shall continue until the next date.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.)

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.