



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

921 WRIT PETITION NO. 1852 OF 2025

NITIN RAMESH RATHI

VERSUS

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER INCOME TAX NASHIK AND OTHERS

...

922 WRIT PETITION NO. 1853 OF 2025
923 WRIT PETITION NO. 2555 OF 2025
924 WRIT PETITION NO. 3059 OF 2025
925 WRIT PETITION NO. 3342 OF 2025
926 WRIT PETITION NO. 3370 OF 2025
927 WRIT PETITION NO. 3394 OF 2025
928 WRIT PETITION NO. 3397 OF 2025
929 WRIT PETITION NO. 3398 OF 2025
930 WRIT PETITION NO. 3633 OF 2025
930 WRIT PETITION NO. 3633 OF 2025
931 WRIT PETITION NO. 3641 OF 2025
932 WRIT PETITION NO. 3665 OF 2025
933 WRIT PETITION NO. 3670 OF 2025
934 WRIT PETITION NO. 3676 OF 2025
935 WRIT PETITION NO. 3682 OF 2025
936 WRIT PETITION NO. 3687 OF 2025
937 WRIT PETITION NO. 3688 OF 2025
938 WRIT PETITION NO. 6153 OF 2025
939 WRIT PETITION NO. 6156 OF 2025
940 WRIT PETITION NO. 6164 OF 2025
941 WRIT PETITION NO. 6184 OF 2025
942 WRIT PETITION NO. 6194 OF 2025
944 WRIT PETITION NO. 6196 OF 2025
945 WRIT PETITION NO. 6204 OF 2025
946 WRIT PETITION NO. 6206 OF 2025
947 WRIT PETITION NO. 6208 OF 2025
948 WRIT PETITION NO. 6211 OF 2025
949 WRIT PETITION NO. 6212 OF 2025
950 WRIT PETITION NO. 6214 OF 2025
951 WRIT PETITION NO. 6215 OF 2025
952 WRIT PETITION NO. 6218 OF 2025
953 WRIT PETITION NO. 6237 OF 2025
954 WRIT PETITION NO. 6244 OF 2025
955 WRIT PETITION NO. 6245 OF 2025

956 WRIT PETITION NO. 6249 OF 2025
957 WRIT PETITION NO. 6258 OF 2025
958 WRIT PETITION NO. 6266 OF 2025
959 WRIT PETITION NO. 6279 OF 2025
960 WRIT PETITION NO. 6284 OF 2025
961 WRIT PETITION NO. 6285 OF 2025
962 WRIT PETITION NO. 6294 OF 2025
963 WRIT PETITION NO. 6299 OF 2025
964 WRIT PETITION NO. 6302 OF 2025
965 WRIT PETITION NO. 6306 OF 2025
966 WRIT PETITION NO. 6334 OF 2025
967 WRIT PETITION NO. 6336 OF 2025
968 WRIT PETITION NO. 6350 OF 2025
969 WRIT PETITION NO. 6361 OF 2025
970 WRIT PETITION NO. 7053 OF 2025
971 WRIT PETITION NO. 7054 OF 2025
972 WRIT PETITION NO. 7056 OF 2025
973 WRIT PETITION NO. 7077 OF 2025
974 WRIT PETITION NO. 7078 OF 2025
975 WRIT PETITION NO. 7082 OF 2025
976 WRIT PETITION NO. 7492 OF 2025
977 WRIT PETITION NO. 7510 OF 2025
978 WRIT PETITION NO. 7511 OF 2025
979 WRIT PETITION NO. 7514 OF 2025
980 WRIT PETITION NO. 7626 OF 2025
981 WRIT PETITION NO. 7853 OF 2025
982 WRIT PETITION NO. 7854 OF 2025
983 WRIT PETITION NO. 7855 OF 2025
984 WRIT PETITION NO. 7856 OF 2025
985 WRIT PETITION NO. 7857 OF 2025
986 WRIT PETITION NO. 7858 OF 2025
987 WRIT PETITION NO. 7859 OF 2025
988 WRIT PETITION NO. 7860 OF 2025
989 WRIT PETITION NO. 7861 OF 2025
990 WRIT PETITION NO. 7862 OF 2025
991 WRIT PETITION NO. 7863 OF 2025
992 WRIT PETITION NO. 7864 OF 2025
993 WRIT PETITION NO. 7865 OF 2025
994 WRIT PETITION NO. 7866 OF 2025
995 WRIT PETITION NO. 7867 OF 2025
996 WRIT PETITION NO. 7868 OF 2025
997 WRIT PETITION NO. 7869 OF 2025
998 WRIT PETITION NO. 7870 OF 2025

999 WRIT PETITION NO. 7871 OF 2025
1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 7872 OF 2025
1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 7873 OF 2025
1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 7874 OF 2025
1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 7875 OF 2025
1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 7876 OF 2025
1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 7879 OF 2025
1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 7880 OF 2025
1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 7881 OF 2025
1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 7882 OF 2025
1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 7883 OF 2025
1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 7884 OF 2025
1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 7885 OF 2025
1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 7886 OF 2025
1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 7887 OF 2025
1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 7888 OF 2025
1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 7889 OF 2025
1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 7890 OF 2025
1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 7891 OF 2025
1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 7892 OF 2025
1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 7893 OF 2025
1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 7894 OF 2025
1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 7895 OF 2025
1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 9157 OF 2025
1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 9848 OF 2025
1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 9849 OF 2025
1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 9854 OF 2025
1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 1066 OF 2026
1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 1067 OF 2026
1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 1068 OF 2026
1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 1251 OF 2026
1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 1252 OF 2026
1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 1254 OF 2026
1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 1255 OF 2026
1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 1277 OF 2026
1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 1278 OF 2026
1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 1320 OF 2026
1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 1321 OF 2026
1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 1330 OF 2026
1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 1338 OF 2026
1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 1339 OF 2026
1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 1864 OF 2026
1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 1865 OF 2026

1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 1867 OF 2026
1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 1868 OF 2026
1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 1869 OF 2026
1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 1871 OF 2026
1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 1872 OF 2026
1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 1873 OF 2026
1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 1875 OF 2026

...

Advocate for the Petitioners in respective petitioners : Mr. R.R. Chandak,
Ms. Rutuja Pawar, Mr. R.S. Kasat
Advocate for Respondent/Income Tax Department : Ms. Kalpalata Patil-
Bharaswadkar, Kalpesh Gaikwad h/f. Mr. A.N. Sikchi

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

Dated : February 24, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Stand over to 27.2.2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.)

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssc/