



(1)

wp 6215.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6215 OF 2025

**RAVINDRA PRAKASH CHAND JETHANI
VERSUS
INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD-1,
NANDED & ORS.**

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms. Rutuja N. Pawar
Advocate for R/1 : Alok Sharma

.....

AND WRIT PETITION NOS. 6215 of 2025, 6208 of 2025, 6212 of 2025, 6204 of 2025, 6211 of 2025, 6244 of 2025, 6245 of 2025, 6214 of 2025, 6285 of 2025, 6249 of 2025, 6306 of 2025, 6218 of 2025, 6302 of 2025, 6279 of 2025, 6266 of 2025, 6195 of 2025, 6237 of 2025, 6294 of 2025, 6260 of 2025, 6206 of 2025, 6263 of 2025, 6258 of 2025, 6299 of 2025, 6213 of 2025, 6271 of 2025, 6243 of 2025, 6205 of 2025, 6308 of 2025, 6234 of 2025, 6236 of 2025, 6286 of 2025, 6298 of 2025, 6252 of 2025, 6259 of 2025, 6274 of 2025, 6290 of 2025, 6275 of 2025, 6292 of 2025, 6253 of 2025, 6209 of 2025, 6262 of 2025, 6265 of 2025, 6241 of 2025, 6311 of 2025, 6291 of 2025, 6257 of 2025, 7362 of 2025, 6289 of 2025, 6256 of 2025, 6310 of 2025, 6251 of 2025, 6210 of 2025, 6313 of 2025, 6300 of 2025, 6240 of 2025, 6312 of 2025, 6268 of 2025, 6242 of 2025, 6270 of 2025, 6295 of 2025, 6250 of 2025, 6246 of 2025, 6296 of 2025, 6287 of 2025, 6207 of 2025, 6277 of 2025, 6233 of 2025, 6198 of 2025, 6276 of 2025, 6307 of 2025, 6261 of 2025, 6283 of 2025, 6288 of 2025, 7355 of 2025, 6235 of 2025, 6280 of 2025, 6269 of 2025, 6197 of 2025, 7352 of 2025, 7371 of 2025, 7364 of 2025, 7368 of 2025, 7360 of 2025, 7369 of 2025, 7353 of 2025, 7359 of 2025, 7356 of 2025, 7367 of 2025, 7370 of 2025, 7361 of 2025, 7366 of 2025, 7373 of 2025, 7860 of 2025, 7874 of 2025, 7868 of 2025, 7870 of 2025, 7871 of 2025, 7873 of 2025, 7880 of 2025, 7867 of 2025, 7866 of 2025, 7872 of 2025, 7882 of 2025, 9169 of 2025, 9170 of 2025, 9171 of 2025, 9172 of 2025, 9174 of 2025, 9173 of 2025, 3704 of 2025, 3709 of 2025, 2541 of 2025, 2555 of 2025, 3059 of 2025, 12028 of 2024, 12029 of 2024, 12037 of 2024, 12024 of 2024, 12033 of 2024, 12039 of 2024, 12035 of 2024, 12025 of 2024, 12841 of 2024, WP ST No. 37638 of 2025

WP ST No. 37632 of 2025, WP ST No. 37633 of 2025, 6267 of 2025, 6281 of 2025, 6293 of 2025, 7886 of 2025, 6194 of 2025, 5186 of 2025, 6314 of 2025, 6339 of 2025, 6326 of 2025, 6324 of 2025, 6323 of 2025, 6321 of 2025, 6316 of 2025, 6328 of 2025, 6320 of 2025, 6319 of 2025, 6318 of 2025, 6322 of 2025, 6325 of 2025, 6430 of 2025, 6428 of 2025, 6361 of 2025, 6367 of 2025, 6402 of 2025, 6401 of 2025, 6398 of 2025, 6354 of 2025, 6352 of 2025, 6397 of 2025, 6369 of 2025, 6373 of 2025, 6365 of 2025, 6403 of 2025, 6351 of 2025, 6374 of 2025, 6375 of 2025, 6400 of 2025, 6372 of 2025, 6359 of 2025, 6399 of 2025, 6360 of 2025, 6370 of 2025, 7386 of 2025, 7375 of 2025, 7376 of 2025, 7380 of 2025, 7381 of 2025, 7378 of 2025, 7377 of 2025, 7379 of 2025, 7854 of 2025, 7888 of 2025, 7889 of 2025, 7890 of 2025, 7853 of 2025, 7855 of 2025, 7892 of 2025, 7891 of 2025, 7894 of 2025, 7893 of 2025, 7895 of 2025, 9163 of 2025, 9206 of 2025, 9164 of 2025, 9165 of 2025, 9166 of 2025, 9167 of 2025 and 9168 of 2025

.....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI &
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 7th May, 2026

PC. :-

Liberty to move civil application during the vacation.

[VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]